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OLD POINT COMFORT HOTEL COMPANY.

PLAN OF RE-ORGANIZATION.

New Yorx, Aprzl 4, 1893.

To the Stock and Bondholders of said Company .

The undersigned, a committee appointed by the bondholders of the above Company, at a meeting held at
the office of the Knickerbocker Trust Company, in the city of New York, on the 24th day of, March, 1893,
present the following plan of re-organization on behalf of said bondholders in order to place said company
on a sound financial basis, to wit :

The following are the estimated amounts needed to finish and furnish the hotel :

Cash for purchase at sale $85,000
Cash for completion of building 275,000

Cash for furniture 150,000

$510,000

The property of the company has been decreed to be sold by the United States Circuit Court for the
Bastern District of Virginia, to satisfy certain mechanics’ liens, costs and expenses, amounting to about
385,000. Other liens are however, claimed amounting to about $30,000 more or less additional, which if
established must also be paid.

In order to save this property for the bondholders of the company, it is indispensable that immediate
action should be taken, and the following plan is presented in order that the cash immediately needed to
purchase the property may be obtained.

First. A syndicate to be formed by means of which sufficient cash can be raised at once and the valuable
property of the company bought in at the forthcoming sale.

(Several of the largest bondholders have already signified their willingness to join such a syndicate for the
purpose of advancing the preliminary sums needed at the sale, in consideration of which they are to receive
certain concessions in bonds as hereinafter provided.)

Second. After the property has been bought in by the syndicate, it is proposed to form a new company to
which the syndicate will at once transfer the property acquired at the sale, and all of its right, title and interest
therein.

The capital of the new company will be as follows :

$750,000
1,000,000

$1,750,000
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L//Aé;;2§é;%4 Nov. 3rd, 1893,

Mrs.D.D.Bell,
Woodside
Lexington, Ky.

Dear Madam: -

.‘ m i
We duly received yours of the 25th;€lct., returning,

duly endorsed, certificate for $1000 0l1ld Peint Comfort Hotel Co,
Bond,which we have deposited,and beg to hand you herewith
Certificate of Depesit #83 of the Knickerbocker Trust Co.

for 5 shares of stock of the Hampton Roads Hotel Ceo. received
in exchange therefor. You will observe from the circular
relative te the plan of reorganizatien enclosed that you receive

this certificate under the terms of paragraph #4&, which we have

marked in lead peneil.
Kindly acknowledge receipt,and oblige,

Yours truly,




’

W.H. Cassell, H.M. Skillman, Jt.
PR ESIRENT CAPITAL $500,000. SUPT.OF VAULTS.
James A.Headley, SHAREHOLDERS LIABILITY $ 500, 000. VV.E.MQC&J]H.} i S
V.PRESIDENT. $130,000 3 o g
C.N.Manning 2 WeK M assies: 1520 oEEiSEng
Yo aN . .
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TRUST CO. BUILDING Januapy B, 1808,
Mrs., Artlmr Cary,
g5%y
Dear Mrs. Cary:

I enclose you herewith a formal aasent by you to the
trangfer by the lLexington Mmion Station Company tc the gdity of
Lexington of the ground on which the viaduct is buiit, I thought
it better for you to have the mattes arranged in this way then for
vou to have to join in the deed from the Company to the Station
Company or the City of lLexington. If you approve of this mane
ner of dealing with the matter, please sign at once and return
to ug the enclosed paper, having Mr, Cary witness youpr gignature,

I will lock intc the matters of whieh Mr, Cary espoke to
me at such time as will not oall attention specially to what I am

doing, and will promptly report to him what I aseertain.

Very truly vours,
<g%22? 125%1Aﬁ4$2>z<>c/v1;ggi

& Treas
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W.H. Cassell. H.M. Skillman, Jr.

PRESIDENT. CAPITAL $500,000 SUPT.OF VAULTS.
James A.Headley, SHAREHOLDERS' LIABILITY $ 500, 000 N MG Gann :
V.PRESIDENT. SuRPLUS 3 {30,000. i ® * N ~1 REAL ESTATE

C.N.Manning, W.K Massie, ) 8ono orricers.

SEC.A& TREAS.
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CO. BUILDING

J&n‘dﬂry 1‘), 19% L ]

Mrs, Arthur Cary,
East Main St.,
city.
Dear Mrs, Caryi-

We enclose you herewith a list of the securities
now held by this Company as Trustee of Mrs, Walsh, which please for—
ward to her, We have not included the eash balance or the real ee-
t2te in this as we did not suppose that this was necessary.

in regard to the distribution of Mr. Sayre's estate, we beg 1o
Bay that we wauld like to wait until we can get an opportunity to
go over the accomtes earefilly and make tle distribution as com-
plete as possible, We will inform you when the distribvution is
ready t0 be made,

The income on the trust estate which we are holding for you
will all have been collected by the 16th of this month, at which
tdme we will send you a statement and check on that account,

Very Aruly yours, ;
Wﬁ PN A2 L2007
Sec. & TreasA

l




LIST OF SECURITIES HELD BY THE SECURITY TRUST & SAFETY VAULT CO.,

'~ PRUSTEE OF CLARA D. WALSH.
=000000000= Jan. 12, 1906.

STOCKS.,

25 shares Security Trust & Safety Vault Co.,
11 i Merchants National Bank, St. Louis,
(in liquidation)

504'/10 shares Western Union Telegraph Co.,
190 Louisville Traction Co. Pref. stock,

33 Same, Common "

15 Third National Bank, St. Louis, Mo., =
1256 National Bank of Commerce, N. Y., = =
2560 Lexington Union Station Co. Pref. stoek,

BONDS.

Atlanta & Charlotte R'y. Co.,
Henderson Bridge,

London, Ohio, Water Works,

L. & X. R'y. Co., (E.H. & N. Branch)
Lexington Water Works,
Passenger & Belt R'y.,

U. S. 2% bonds,

. 3.2 *

. 8. "

Phoenix Hotel Company 5% bonds,
Territory of Hawaii bonds,
Mortgage notes,

- = £9
Other notes, 2 728.59

33,984 .19
$64¢6,422 78




ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO THE COMPANY

MISSISSIPPI VALLEY TRUST COMPANY

CAPITAL, SURPLUS AND PROFITS, $ 8,500,000
N.W.COR FOURTH AND PINE STREETS

e ST.LOUIS  Zef 15 /50 7.
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ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO THE COMPANY

MISSISSIPPI VALLEY TRUST COMPANY

CAPITAL, SURPLUS AND PROFITS, $ 8,500,000
N.W.COR FOURTH AND PINE STREETS
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CAPITAL $ 500, 000
SHAREHOLDERS' LIABILITY $ 500,000
SURPLUS $ 130,000

SECURITY TRUST COMPANY

W.H.CASSELL, PRESIDENT. ALEX PEARSON, VICE-PRESIDENT. C.N.MANNING, SecY. & TREAS.
JAMES A.HEADLEY, VICE-PRESIDENT. H. M. SKILLMAN, SUPT.OF VAULTS.

TRUST COMPANY BUILDING. LEXING'I‘ON, KY J'u_ly 12 . 1912 ;

Lexington,
My dear Mrs. Cary:
We subnit a statement of bonds purchaged for your account,
as per younr order. viz:
$40,000 U. 3. (Panamaz epn. 3's 1961 @ 101 3/4 - 1/32 $40,687.50
& Int. June 1 to July 10, 1 mo. 9 days, 130.00
$40,8T" .50,
for which kindly let us have your check. We are holding the bonds
subjeet to your qrder. We have not yet learned the charges of ship-
ment from New York, but when we do we can charge the amount against
your account.
Very truly yours,

Sec. & es




MISSISSIPPI VALLEY TRUST COMPANY

ERECKINRIDGEHJONES ST Louls August 29th, 1923.

PRESIDENT

lrs. Arthur Gary,
Lexington, Kentucky.

Dear Mrs. Gary:

In the absence of Mr. Jones, I
acknowledge receipt of your favor of the 25th inst.,
relative to the account of Mrs. Walshe.

We are glad to advise you that
$40,000 was paid on lMrs. Walsh's loan, reducing it to
$60,000. The balance was extended for three years
at five and one-half per cent interest.

When Mr. Jones returns, I shall
call your letter to his attention and write you further.

With kind regards, I am

GBS/JK




BURNETT, BATSON & CARY

LAWYERS
MARION E.TAYLOR BUILDING

LOUISVILLE, KY.

HOMER W. BATSON 3 J-WHITCOMB WELCH
GRADDY CARY JOSEPH B.EVERHART

April g; 19864

My, Ce H. Hanning :
Precident, Securily Trust Co.,
Lexington, Hentuokys

Dear lir. Maming:

I have waitéd to reply o your letter of April 4th,
becasuge I knew that Mrg, Cary was going to visit us yester~
day and I wighed to-confer with her about your suggestions
as to exccutovs) Tees, before replying.

' Mrs. (4ry says thet when she talked with you recents
iy, you expre @e\«r;esumrise that I was not familiar with the
la};&}e_ﬁa the liability of personal repre~

Kenbucky Stat \
gentative in making settlement within nine months of a
decedent's deaths I iael very sure she must have misunder

i stood your attitude, as seversl conferences I have had with
you, aside from your Ruowledge thst I hod been practicing law
Tor nearly thirty yoars, maké me Lhow that you knew that I
was familiar with the pmvisﬁ&a’g/é?&\ this statute,

i o
Recontly lira. C&W\/@m\ge ?zh\an my father's estate
would be sebtled, and I told hor I wag surprised that settle-
ment had not been made. My reasor-for this statement was be=
camse I% nmy talk with you in December yop suggested that the
estate wounld be sebttled in the immediade future, and that the
taxes would be paid prior %o the first/ of Jemuery. Later, on
January 5%h, you wrote me that you wefe No% in accord with my
viewe that the State Inheritance Tax fhich ie charged against

ny interest in the estate can be deducted by me for insonme

tax purposes, bubt in this communication you stated "We shall
endeavor within the next fow weeks to have the tax fixed and
paid, and to make a final distribution of the estate." As I

had previously agreed with you that there was no reasomable
probability of any clainms bem{é asserted against ny father's
estate, I interpreted your letter of Janvary Hth as meaning that
gs soon as the inheritance tax to the State of EKentueky had been
paid, the estate would be distributed, Of course the distribu~
tion is a very simple matter as there were only a few securities
and the debts oonsisted, asa I am informed, only of eéxpenses of
ny father's last illness. I go into this rather lengthy ex-
planation, in order that you may be goquainted with why 1 gtated
to Mrs. Cary the latter part of Mareh, that I wondered why final
gettlement of the estate had not been made.

My father repeatedly told me that he had no obligations,
and that his executors would find his estate about am simple %o




BURNETT, BATSCN & CARY, No.

handle and settle as an estate could be, and for that reason

I have felt,and now feel, cuite amﬁdant that there is no
yosz:ibuit; of any elaima being asserted against his executors,
and if it meets with your approval, Iirs. aax:sr would like %o have
the estate setiled as soon as it can eonveniently be done.

lrss Cary and 1 feel that the feos suggeasted in your
letter of April 4th are %00 high, considering the character of the
estate -and the duties whieh the sxatmtera were called upon to
render, and I suggefited 10 lirs. Cary that if it meets with your
approval the fee of the Security Trust Coe. could be fixed at
"“?50.00 to be charged ageinst the estate as a whole, and that I
would not participate therein, This means mere?;,y 8 rednetmn
of (250400 in the fee whioh you suggest that the Trust Co. re-
eeiveﬁ, and lrs. Cary and I agreed that if the fee is placed at
this figure, and I do not participate therein, that the inheri-
tance taxes be puid By the estate as a w}mz.e, in whish eyent, the
one~half of thé cstate Which is to be held in trust for Mrs,
Cary would be-x" one-halﬁ of the baxes and one~half of the execu~
tors? feeo, and the othe half of the esiate which was begueathed
$o me inalvidnid »':"1y would bear onc-half of thée taxes and oné~half
of the executors! Fee, ©OFf course if I participated in the exscu~
tors® fees it would “hirow an nwsgual burdeft on the half of the
. estate whiech is 3@1&34& e umt in ho em:rk that the ‘baxes were
ag_u&ly divideds, -\ \

; I nave ex_@laine& 3&'&&3. i"a’.&y that ny nalf of t‘he estate
would be charzed with more ub;an one-half of the taxes, begause
the exemptions alloded 0 a widow are groater than those allowed
$0.a ehild, dnd because nf $ho esiate having been left in trust
I would bDe %axed on the rez.aim;ex* interesy, and I suggested to

- he®, and she agreed with me, that a faiyv ﬁispasitien to make of
the' whole matter is fm* $he taxes t0 Dbe, ‘Youally borned t
half of the estate and the -exsoutors' fees to be equally
by eaeh half of the estate, this conditien upon ny not @ar‘biciv
pating in the fees Lo the exaautors. A% this a**rangeaeaa meets
with ywz* approvel, and you-wild' eongent bo have. fhie Trust Com-
pany's fee fixed at (750,00, it will be satisfactory to lrs,
Cary and to me for the natter to be so handled.

1 an sending e copy ¢f thisg letter %o irs, Cary :’.n ,.crdar
that she may be kept fully advised. W

I express regret that it seemed necessary to write you at
suck length az I -realize the demande upon your time. Vith kindest
persomal regards, I am,

Coxdl

o ; W @27
7z

ce Mrs. Arthur Cary, ;
%e‘_l,l Place, KSayre Ave.,







